

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION STAMP NO. 14131 OF 2025

In

STAMP NO. OF

Chandrapur District Central Co-op. Bank Ltd.,PETITIONER
Chandrapur

V/S

Assistant Commissioner Of Income Tax,Respondent
Amravati And Others

RAM D. HEDA
(FOR RESPONDENTS)

CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

DATE : 13th October, 2025

P.C. :

None present, S. O. two weeks.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)