



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, AT NAGPUR.**

WRIT PETITION NO. 6915 OF 2025

(Chandrapur District Central Co-operative Bank Ltd., Chandrapur ..vs.. Assistant Commissioner of
Income Tax, Amravati and others)

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 6918 OF 2025

(Chandrapur District Central Co-operative Bank Ltd., Chandrapur ..vs.. Assistant Commissioner of
Income Tax, Amravati and others)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. Vaiman Chatap, Counsel h/f. Mr. Ram Heda, Counsel for the petitioners.

CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE & NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, JJ.

DATED : 6th FEBRUARY, 2026

Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 06-03-2026.

2. Mr. Bhushan Mohta, learned Counsel waives services of notice for the respondents.
3. Tag these Writ Petitions with Writ Petition No. 5869/2025.

Civil Application Nos. 2714/2025 & 2715/2025

The petitioners have filed applications seeking amendment of the petitions.

2. For the reasons stated in the applications, the amendment applications are allowed. The petitioners are directed to carry out the amendments within a period of two weeks from today and supply amended copies of the petitions to the learned counsel for the respondents.

3. The respondents shall file their reply to the amended petitions within a period of one week thereafter.

(Nivedita P. Mehta, J.)

(Anil L. Pansare, J.)

adgokar