



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION (WP) NO. 6918 OF 2025

Chandrapur District Central Co-op. Bank Limited, Chandrapur  
**Versus**

Assistant Commissioner of Income Tax, Amravati and others  
**WITH**

WRIT PETITION (WP) NO. 5869 OF 2025

Chandrapur District Central Co-op. Bank Limited, Chandrapur  
**Versus**

Assistant Commissioner of Income Tax, Amravati and others  
**WITH**

WRIT PETITION (WP) NO. 6915 OF 2025

Chandrapur District Central Co-op. Bank Limited, Chandrapur  
**Versus**

Assistant Commissioner of Income Tax, Amravati and others

---

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of  
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders  
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

---

Shri Ram Heda, Advocate for the petitioner.

Shri B.N.Mohata, Advocate for the respondent.

**CORAM :** URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE &  
NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, JJ.

**DATED :** 17<sup>th</sup> APRIL, 2026.

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to file rejoinder within  
two weeks.

2. Time as sought is granted.
3. Matters be listed for further consideration on **12.06.2026**.

[JUDGE]

[JUDGE]